5.25.1 no shares have been issued otherwise than as fully paid;

5.25.2 there are no acquisition rights and/or obligations over authorised but unissued

capital or an undertaking to increase the capital; and

5.25.3 the Company does not have in issue any shares not representing capital.

6.   MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

6.1   Save as set out below and in paragraph 7.2 of this Part VIII, the Company is not aware of

any person who, at the date of this document and immediately following Admission, has,

directly or indirectly, an interest in the Company’s capital or voting rights that is notifiable

under the disclosure rules contained in the Disclosure and Transparency Rules, or otherwise

in the UK:

As at the date of
this document Following Admission

   % of   New   % of
   Existing   Existing   Ordinary   Enlarged
   Ordinary   Share   Placing   Shares   Share
Name   Shares held   Capital   Shares   held   Capital

Turf to Table Ltd   5,777,778   13.7%   2,315,313   1.7%

Michinoko Limited   4,033,333   9.6%   1,629,792   1.2%

Sir David Ord   3,770,706   8.9%   333,333   1,779,095   1.3%

Paul James Harding   2,108,208   5.0%   803,328   0.6%

Rachael Michala Harding   2,108,208   5.0%   803,328   0.6%

6.2   The major shareholders referred to in paragraphs 6.1 and 7.2 do not have and will not on

Admission have different voting rights to the other Shareholders.

6.3   As at the date of this document, the Company is not directly or indirectly owned or controlled

by any person. Following Admission and completion of the Acquisitions, the Dickson Family

269

will together hold shares representing approximately 61.4 per cent. of the Enlarged Share

Capital and will be able to exert significant influence in respect of the Company. The

Company has therefore entered into the Relationship Agreement, further details of which are